Oneida Telephone Exchange Oneida Network Services, Inc.

129 W. Highway – PO Box 445 Oneida, IL 61467 Office: 309-483-3111 Fax: 309-483-7777

Copyright Agent

In accordance with the Online Copyright Infringement Liability Limitation Act, 17 USC § 512(3), Oneida Telephone Exchange and Oneida Network Services, Inc have filed with the United States Copyright Office the necessary designated agent information to facilitate notice to Oneida Telephone Exchange and Oneida Network Services of alleged online copyright infringement on Oneida's network. Oneida's designated agent for notification of alleged copyright infringement and counter notification is as follows:

Name: Troy Nimrick Company: Oneida Telephone Exchange & Oneida Network Services, Inc. Address: 129 W. Highway, PO Box 445, Oneida IL, 61467 Phone: 309-483-3111 Fax: 309-483-7777 Email: troy@oneidatel.com